
2011 Overall Turkey Trot Times 

ERIC GRANT   ONEIDA, KY   13 M 18.34 

BRENT LOGAN  CORBIN, KY   17 M 19.11 

BRAD FAULKNER  WMSBURG, KY  19 M 19.17 

RYAN ABNER      14 M 19.36 

TODD WILKENS  PIONEER, TN  44 M 20.08 

ZACH JACOBS  WMSBURG, KY  25 M 20.19 

ANTHONY DAVIS      18 M 21.03 

KEN MATTINGLY      45 M 21.07 

STEPHEN GRANT  ONEIDA, KY   51 M 21.12 

JEFF SCHWARTZ      38 M 22.24 

DEWAYNE ASH  WMSBURG, KY  40 M 22.29 

ANDY MOSES  CORBIN, KY   27 M 22.37 

TRACE WILKENS  PIONEER, TN  15 M 22.40 

JIM HARP   ROCKHOLDS, KY  50 M 22.50 

ABBEY ESTES  WMSBURG, KY  13 F 22.53 

REBECCA HAINES  OWENSBORO, KY   28 F 22.54 

ZACH BROWN  YORK, PA   34 M 22.58 

IAN SILVERTON  FORT THOMAS, KY  45 M 23.02 

BRANDON LAWSON CORBIN, KY   30 M 23.05 

TANNER BRYANT  WMSBURG, KY  13 M 23.11 



BILL ABNER       48 M 23.14 

VICKY COLLETTE  CORBIN, KY   57 F 23.21 

MICHAEL ROARK  MT. VERNON, KY  47 M 23.27 

RYAN JOHNSON  CORBIN, KY   14 M 23.53 

MATT RYHMER  WMSBURG, KY  28 M 23.53 

JULIA MANNING  RICHMOND, KY  14 F 23.58 

LUKE HALCOMB  WMSBURG, KY  14 M 24.18 

JOE BURGAN  LOUISVILLE, KY  32 M 24.21 

MELANIE MANNING RICHMOND, KY  14 F 24.22 

NATHANIAL REGGIE ROCKHOLDS, KY  25 M 24.28 

TRAVIS BENGE  WMSBURG, KY  24 M 24.45 

CHRIS MCGARVEY  WILMINGTON, DE  36 M 24.45 

JOHN BLAND  WMSBURG, KY  44 M 24.56 

KYLER ALLEN      15 M 25.03 

JENNIFER, HAMBLIN LONDON, KY   27 F 25.24 

RUSSELL MANNING RICHMOND, KY  43 M 25.25 

JOSHUA RAMOS  CORBIN, KY   16 M 25.33 

BEN FIECHTER  LEXINGTON, KY  29 M 25.36 

BRYAN KILLIAN  JELLICO, TN   11 M 25.37 

JAMES KILLIAN  JELLICO, TN   40 M 25.58 

BRANDT JONES  WMSBURG, KY  11 M 25.58 

      IVES  STEARNS, KY  49 M 26.41 



SCOTT, BLANTON  LONDON, KY   57 M 26.42 

ROB PREWITT      51 M 26.50 

JOHN REYNOLDS  WMSBURG, KY  25 M 26.54 

ABE BARNES   CORBIN, KY   9 M 26.56 

MACKENZIE MCWHORTER LONDON, KY  23 F 27.01 

CANDIS BLAND  WMSBURG, KY  42 F 27.18 

KATHLEEN BROWN YORK, PA   40 F 27.21 

TANNER MYERS      24 M 27.36 

HANNAH LOGAN  CORBIN, KY    15 F 24.40 

JEFF COUCH   CORBIN, KY   19 M 27.50 

ALBERT JONES  WMSBURG, KY  40 M 27.51 

AMANDA HALE  LONDON, KY   29 F 27.53 

MATT BERRY  CLINTON, TN  21 M 28.13 

ADAM DISNEY  WMSBURG, KY  27 M 28.14 

CRAIG VERMILLION WMSBURG, KY   46 M 28.14 

MIKE MCDOWELL  BURNSIDE, KY  41 M 28.17 

ELLIE RINK   LEXINGTON, KY  24 F 28.24 

KATHY LAY   WMSBURG, KY  51 F 28.27 

LISA HACKLER  WMSBURG, KY  44 F 28.42 

RICH PREWITT      54 M 28.47 

RONNIE MOSES  WMSBURG, KY  48 M 28.51 

RICHIE MOSES  WMSBURG.KY  23 M 29.26 



HOLLIE SILER  CORBIN, KY   28 F 29.32 

GRAHAM TRIMBLE  CORBIN, KY   31 M 29.33 

COLE BROCK       13 M 29.45 

DERRICK LOWRIE  WMSBURG, KY  48 M 29.45 

TANNER BARNES  CORBIN, KY   24 M 29.46 

HEATHER KILLIAN  JELLICO, TN   40 F 29.52 

MARIA SHELTON  CORBIN, KY   25 F 29.54 

DAVID TAYLOR  WMSBURG, KY  24 M 29.59 

KEVIN GIBBS   LOUSIVILLE, KY  46 M 31.19 

SARAH LAWSON  HENDERSONVILLE, KY       30 F 30.44 

BOBBY LAWSON  HENDERSONVILLE, KY  M 30.44 

SYDNEY MCWHORTER LONDON, KY   11 F 30.50 

FRED SUTTON  WMSBURG, KY  50 M 30.52 

MARK ABNER  BARBOURVILLE, KY  45 M 31.07 

BRYAN BERTA  WMSBURG, KY  17 M 31.09 

TYLER BRYANT  WMSBURG, KY  16 M 31.10 

PAUL BROCK      37 M 31.10 

DUSTY BROWN  WMSBURG, KY  31 M 31.19 

CARRIE BROWN  WMSBURG, KY  33 F 31.20 

JOHNATHAN GRAY  LEXINGTON, KY  28 M 31.30 

TAMMY COPELAND     40 F 31.58 

BECKY BLAKELY  WMSBURG, KY  38 F 32.12 



SARAH PARKS  CORBIN, KY   19 F 32.31 

KATIEBETH KELLY  WMSBURG, KY   8 F 32.37 

JANICE MANNING  CORBIN, KY   50 F 32.40 

KELSEY MATTINGLY     16 F 32.45 

MATT JOYCE   FISHERS, IN   33 M 33.09 

JEN SHELTON  CORBIN, KY   49 F 33.10 

HEATHER MARTINEZ LILY, KY   33 F 33.15 

TIM BARNES   CORBIN, KY   45 M 33.29 

MICHELLE BURGAN LOUISVILLE, KY  31 F 33.39 

DEWAYNE MAYS  HARTFORD, KY  38 M 33.40 

LOREN KRUTSINGER CORBIN, KY   38 F 33.45 

ABBIGALE HINDERSMAN  LEXINGTON, KY  10 F 33.46 

BRAD HINDERSMAN LEXINGTON, KY  39 M 33.46 

MATT HINTZ     AL  47 M 33.49 

RANDALL HAMILTON     45 M 34.03 

JESSICA RHYMER  WMSBURG, KY  24 F 34.06 

CALEB LOWRIE  WMSBURG, KY  20 M 34.06 

RUTH OSBORNE  WMSBURG, KY  40 F 34.14 

KATIE STANLEY  WMSBURG, KY  14 F 34.16 

ANGIE BALLOU  WMSBURG, KY  41 F 34.23 

RHONDA ABNER  BABOURVILLE, KY  43 F 34.34 

JESSICA CUMMINS  CORBIN, KY   32 F 34.38 



BRIAN FRENCH  CORBIN, KY   38 M 34.38 

CHRIS ROBINS  LONDON, KY   29 M 35.03 

MARLA BERRY  CLINTON, TN   45 F 35.07 

TYLER SMITH      29  35.56 

ADAM HOWARD  CORBIN, KY   27 M 36.07 

STEVE HAINESE  CORBIN, KY   53 M 36.24 

MORGAN SHELTON CORBIN, KY   23 F 36.24 

DARLA MOSES  CORBIN,K Y   47 F 36.29 

DEE BARNES   CORBIN, KY    42 F 36.30 

BECKY SMILEY  UTICA, KY   35 F 36.38 

JASON SMILEY  UTICA, KY   36 M 36.39 

ROBIN HANES      55  36.41 

DEREK MARLOW  CORBIN, KY   28 M 37.04 

PATT CARR       62 F 37.05 

CECIL DAVENPORT  BARBOURVILLE, KY  73 M 37.19 

MARTHA BLAND  MILAN, TN   66 F 37.34 

MANDY CHITWOOD WMSBURG, KY  32 F 37.36 

THERESA WOODS  WMSBURG, KY  47 F 37.39 

KATHERINE KILLIAN JELLICO, TN   9 F 37.47 

HANNAH MCGARVEY WILMINGTON, DE  11 F 37.47 

BROOKE KRUTSINGER CORBIN, KY   27 F 37.59 

KEISHA BROOKS  CORBIN, KY   36 F 38.11 



YVONNE LOWRIE  WILLIAMSBURG, KY 48 F 38.20 

CATHY GIBBS  LOUISVILLE, KY  46 F 38.26 

DEBRA HATFIELD  CRAB ORCHARD, KY 55 F 38.27 

JASON DUNKEL  JELLICO, TN   35 M 38.31 

JOANNE ALDRICH      50 F 38.32 

JAMES COUCH  CORBIN, KY   44 M 38.38 

KATHERINE NEIMER LONDON, KY   10 F 38.43 

KAYLA MOSES  CORBIN, KY   21 F 38.43 

 JACKSON  WMSBURG, KY  16 F 39.46 

BETHANY STEPHENS WMSBURG, KY  8 F 39.46 

PETE CAMPRARONI WMSBURG, KY  16 M 39.46 

HEATHER MARLOW CORBIN, KY   27 F 39.49 

RENEE LEACH      46 F 40.19 

ALLISON NEIMER  LONDON, KY   10 F 40.54 

TAMARA NEIMER      47 F 41.09 

MARSHAREE WILKENS PIONEER, TN   43 F 41.18 

MONICA BAKER  LEXINGTON, KY  27 F 41.20 

NORA HACKLER  WMSBURG, KY  46 F 41.20 

LAREN WAUGH  WMSBURG, KY  24 F 41.31 

ERICA SATTERFIELD ROCKHOLDS, KY  24 F 41.32 

LAUREN DAVIS      42  42.16 

BEN DAVIS       72  42.28 



ROBIN BRANDENBURG CORBIN, KY   46 F 42.52 

GAYNELL CONLEY  CORBIN, KY   63 F 42.53 

SIBYL STRICKLIN  WMSBURG, KY  53 F 43.32 

KATELYN DUNKEL      28 F 43.34 

CINDY BARSA  TAMPA, FL   58 F 43.36 

AMANDA MOSES  WMSBURG, KY  30 F 43.44 

JESSICA CARPENTER CORBIN, KY   26 F 43.50 

MARGIE CENTERS  WMSBURG, KY  39 F 45.00 

ANGIE DOUGLAS  WSMBURG, KY  47 F 45.02 

RYAN WILLIAMS  PATORA, IN   9 M 45.06 

ETHAN SUTTON  WMSBURG, KY  12 M 45.14 

SAM MCGARVEY  WILMINGTON, DE  9 M 45.23 

JOANN GRIFFIN  CRAB ORCHARD, KY 50 F 45.27 

ROBIN MAHAN      42 F 45.31 

ALEX HAMILTON  CORBIN, KY   16 F 45.34 

DAKOTA GALLIMORE CORBIN, KY   17 M 45.35 

JAIMIE DAUGHTERY WMSBURG, KY  17 M 45.48 

ROY RHODES  SILER, KY   16 M 45.57 

BRITTANY FRENCH  CORBIN, KY   16 F 46.14 

KATHERINE SENTERS RICHMOND, KY  34 F 46.26 

BETH FOLEY       24 F 46.30 

V. FERNANDEZ  SOMERSET, KY  46 F 46.32 



CINDY MOSES  CORBIN, KY   26 F 47.40 

KAREN SMITH  WMSBURG, KY  55 F 48.12 

CASEY SMITH      27  48.13 

MIKE SMITH       56 M 48.13 

ED HUDDLESTON  CORBIN, KY    M 48.39 

DYLAN HALL   CORBIN, KY   10 M 48.10 

LAUREN LAMBDIN  WMSBURG, KY  16 F 48.44 

LISA SUTTON  WMSBURG, KY  45 F 48.44 

COURTNEY BISHOP WMSBURG, KY  19 F 48.45 

SUANNE BRYANT  WMSBURG, KY  43 F 49.32 

DONNA MAUNEY  WMSBURG, KY  72 F 49.32 

MARYANN PACE  CORBIN, KY   14 F 49.33 

ANGIE LAWSON  LONDON, KY     49.33 

STACY DAMRON  WMSBURG, KY  38 F 50.18 

TAMARA JOHNSON CORBIN, KY   39 F 50.19 

ALICYN CROLEY  WMSBURG, KY  9 F 50.21 

JERROD CROLEY  WMSBURG, KY  6 M 50.42 

TRACY CROLEY  WMSBURG, KY  39 F 50.44 

          50.46 

OLA CROLEY   WMSBURG, KY  49 F 50.59 

JOHNNY MOSES  WMSBURG, KY  45 M 51.02 

DEE DEE BISHOP  WMSBURG, KY  48 F 51.03 



HEATHER STEWART WMSBURG, KY    51.04 

TONY CROWE  IRONTON, OH    51.22 

RUTH CROWE  IRONTON, OH  54 F 51.23 

ANGIE ROBERTS  WMSBURG, KY  37 F 51.49 

MISSY MAHAN      33 F 51.50 

JOYCE RICHARDS  EMLYN, KY   74 F 51.59 

KENNY BIRD   WMSBURG, KY  16 M 52.01 

BETHANY FUSON  WMSBURG, KY  16 F 52.02 

BETH BATES   LOUISVILLE, KY  45 F 52.54 

 BATES   LOUISVILLE, KY  50 F 52.59 

PAUL STEELY  WMSBURG, KY  57 M 52.55 

DONNA TREADWAY CORBIN, KY   51 F 54.01 

SHERRY ELLIOTT  CORBIN, KY   43 F 54.04 

DIANE ASHELY  CORBIN, KY   47 F 54.04 

KAYLA ELLIOTT  CORBIN, KY   17 F 54.05 

KIMBERLY JOYCE  FISHER, IN   31 F 54.54 

KRISTIN SMITH      31 F 54.54 

SARAH VEACH  WMSBURG, KY  17 F 54.54 

DEB RICH   LEBANON, TN  42 F 55.47 

JOHN RICH   LEBANON, TN  40 M 55.49 

ASHLEY MIESE  WMSBURG, KY  17 F 55.50 

BETHANY POWERS  WMSBURG, KY  17 F 55.55 



BRANDI PAUL  WMSBURG, KY  16 F 55.55 

ABE DONCASTER  WMSBURG, KY  17 M 56.01 

JORDAN CRIDER  WMSBURG, KY  17 M 56.01 

JACK WOODS  WMSBURG, KY  62 M 1:16.32 

 



2011 TURKEY TROT WINNERS 

MALE DIVISION 

OVERALL WINNERS: 

ERIC GRANT  18.34 

BRENT LOGAN 19.11 

BRAD FAULKNER 19.17 

 

<9 

ABE BARNES  26.56 

RYAN WILLIAMS 45.06 

SAM MCGARVEY 45.23 

 

 10-14 

1.  DYALN ABNER  19.36 

2. TANNER BRYAN T 23.11 

3.  RYAN JOHNSON  23.53 

 

15-19 

1.  ANTHONY DAVIS 21.03 

2.  TRACE WILKENS 22.40 

3.  KYLER ALLEN  25.03 

 

20-24 

1.  TRAVIS BENGE  24.45 

2.  TANNER MEYERS 27.36 

3.  MATTHEW BERRY 28.13 

 

25-29 

1.  ZACH JACOBS  20.19 



2.  ANDY MOSES  22.37 

3.  MATT RHYMER  23.53 

 

30-34 

1.  ZACH BROWN  22.58 

2.  BRANDON LAWSON 23.05 

3.  JOE BURGOR  24.22 

 

35-39 

1.  JEFF SCWARTZ  22.24 

2.  CHRIS MCGARVEY 24.45 

3.  SCOTT BLANTON 26.42 

 

MASTER(40-44)  TODD WILKENS  20.00 

1.  DEWAYNE ASH  22.27 

2.  JOHN BLAND  24.56 

3.  RUSSELL MANNING 25.25  

 

45-49 

1. KEN MATTINGLY  21.07 

2.  IAN SILVERTON  23.02 

3.  BILL ABNER  23.14 

 

GRANDMASTER (50-54)  STEVEN GRANT  21.12 

1.  JIM HARP   22.50 

2.  ROB PREWITT  26.50  

3.  RICH PREWITT  28.47 

 

55-59 

1.  MIKE SMITH  48.13 



2.  TONY CROWE  51.22 

3.  PAUL STEELY  52.55 

 

60-69 

 

 

 

70-79 

1.  CECIL DAVENPORT 37.19 

2.  BEN DAVIS  42.28 



2011 TURKEY TROT   WINNERS 

FEMALE DIVISION 

OVERALL WINNERS 

1. ABBEY ESTES  22.53 

2. REBECCA HAYNES 22.54 

3.  VICKIE COLLETTE 23.21 

 

< 9 

1.  KATIEBETH KELLY 32.37 

2.  KATHERINE KILLIAN 37.47 

3.  BETHANY STEPHENS 39.46 

 

10-14 

1.  JULIE MANNING 23.58 

2.  MELANIE MANNING 24.22 

3.  SYDNEY MCWHORTER  30.50 

 

15-19 

1.  HANNAH LOGAN 24.40 

2.  SARA PARKS  32.31 

3.  KELSEY MATTINGLY 32.45 

 

20-24 

1.  MCKENZIE MCWHORTER  27.01 

2. ELLIE RINK  28.24 

3.  JESSICA RHYMER 34.06 

 

 



25-29 

1. JENNIFER HAMBLIN 25.24 

2.  AMANDA HALE  27.53 

3.  HOLLIE SILER  29.32 

 

30-34 

1.  SARA LAWSON  30.44 

2.  CARRIE BROWN  31.20 

3.  HEATHER MARTINEZ 33.15 

 

 35-39     

1.  BECKY BLAKELY  32.12 

2.  LAUREN KRUTSINGER   33.45 

3.  BECKY SMILEY  36.38 

 

MASTER  CANDICE BLAND 27.18 

1.  KATHLEEN BROWN 27.21 

2.  LISA HACKLER  28.42 

3.  HEATHER KILLIAN 29.52 

45-49 

1.  JEN SHELTON  33.10   

2.  MARLA BERRY  35.07 

3.  DARLA MOSES  36.29 

 

GRANDMASTER      KATHY LAY 28.27 

50-54 

1.  JANICE MANNING 32.40 

2.  JOANN ALDRICH 38.32 

3.  SYBIL STRICKLAND 43.32 

 



55-59 

1.  ROBIN HAYNES  36.41 

2.  DEBORAH HATFIELD 38.27 

3.  KAREN SMITH  48.12 

 

60-69 

1.  PAT CARR  37.05 

2.  MARTHA BLAND 37.34 

3.  GAYNELL CONELY 42.53 

 

70-79 

1.  DONNA MAUNEY 49.32 

2.  JOYCE RICHARDS 51.59 

 


